#### 501834941 02/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Affidavit of Assignee name recorded at reel/frame 027407/0800	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RealNetworks, Inc.	02/21/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09042172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)578-6999 Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN
Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CTY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37904/193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kory D. Christensen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignee\_Affidavit#page1.tif source=Assignee\_Affidavit#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0094

OP \$40.00 09042172

# **ASSIGNEE AFFIDAVIT**

Upon oath and affirmation of belief and personal knowledge, I declare that the following statements and facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

- 1. I have been duly authorized by RealNetworks, Inc., to affirm this Affidavit and am thus competent to do so.
- 2. On the following dates assignment documents were filed at the USPTO at the indicated Reel/Frame, which assignment documents established Progressive Networks, Inc. as the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

		Serial Number		
Assignment		(internal tracking		Application
Recordation Date	Reel/Frame	number)	Title	Filing Date
November 30,	007263/0288	08/347582	Audio-on-demand	November 30,
1994		(RN030)	communication system	1994
December 19,	027407/0800	09/042172	Audio-on-demand	March 13, 1998
2011		(RN030c1)	communication system	
February 6, 2009	022214/0306	09/237099	Multimedia	January 25, 1999
		(RN030c2)	communications system and	
			method for providing audio	
			on demand to subscribers	
February 11,	022244/0452	11/422305	Audio-on-demand	June 5, 2006
2009		(RN030c3)	communication system	
February 11,	022244/0487	12/368871	Audio-on-demand	February 10,
2009		(RN030c4)	communication system	2009
February 6, 2009	022214/0199	09/971954	Audio-on-demand	October 4, 2001
		(RN030c6)	communication system	
December 2,	027320/0214	13/309454	Audio-on-demand	December 1,
2011		(RN030c7)	communication system	2011
February 6, 2009	022214/0312	09/568525	Audio-on-demand	May 9, 2000
		(RN030d1)	communication system	•

The name Progressive Networks, Inc., was changed to RealNetworks, Inc., as recorded in assignment records for these matters.

- 3. There are one more typographical errors in the assignment documents recorded at the reel/frame numbers noted in the table above; namely, the assignee is incorrectly referred to as "Progressive Networks, a Washington corporation," rather than "Progressive Networks, Inc., a Washington corporation."
- 4. The assignor is not available to correct the original assignment (or other document affecting title) or to execute a new one.

I hereby request that the following correction be made:

PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0095

RN030 family

In the assignment filed herewith (a copy of the papers originally recorded at the reel/frames noted in the table above), the phrase "Progressive Networks, a Washington Corporation" be corrected to read "Progressive Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation."

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or patent issuing therefrom.

Dated: 2/21/2012

By: William Way

Title: VF & General Course

**PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0096** 

RECORDED: 02/28/2012